Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Feb 23, 2011
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
MGU5.283.25ZD
Unica - key card switch - 10 A - 230V AC - 2 m
- ivory
Main
Aesthetic name Unica
Product or component
type
Key card switch
Device presentation Mechanism with zamak fixing frame
Number of modules 2 modules
Fixing mode Screws or claws
Additional information With locator lamp
Cover plate colour tint Ivory RAL 9010
Complementary
Load type Fluorescent load with a corrected power factor control through appropriate relay
Rated current 10 A
[Ue] rated operational voltage 230 V +/- 10 % AC 50 Hz
Actuator Card 54 x 86 x 0.85 mm (maximum)
Marking Vertical insertion pictogram
Connections - terminals Screw
Number of cables 2 ≤ 2.5 mm² flexible
2 ≤ 2.5 mm² rigid
Fuse type Electronic
Maximum number of switchings 50000 operations
Material ASA + PC for mechanism cover
Zamak for fixing frame
Embedding depth 13.7 mm
Depth 34.5 mm for Unica Allegro cover frame
34.5 mm for Unica Plus cover frame
36 mm for Unica Basic cover frame
36 mm for Unica Colors cover frame
Width 70.9 mm
Height 70.9 mm
Product weight 0.0645 kg
Environment
Standards EN 61058-1
RoHS compliant
Product certifications FR ME63 B02736
Ambient air temperature for operation 5...30 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -20...60 °C
IK degree of protection IK01
IP degree of protection IP20
Environmental characteristic UV resistant
Acetone
Alcohol
Ammonia
Bleach
Liquid soap
Oil
Petrol
Window-cleaning fluid